#### Kukadi Education Society's



# Savitribai College of Arts

Pimpalgaon Pisa Tal. Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar 413703 Phone: (02487) 254095 Fax: (02487) 254095 Mob. 9403965444

NAAC Accreditated 'C' Grade

website: www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in, AISHE Code: C-41289
email: savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com
Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID. NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code No. 295
Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundalikrao Jagtap Patil Founder: Kukadi Education Society

Ex.MLA Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil

Dr. Shivajirao Dhage

Principal

Secretary: Kukadi Education Society

**Key Indicator-** 5.1 Student Support

**5.1.1 QnM** Percentage of students benefited by scholarships and free ships provided by the institution, government and nongovernment bodies, industries, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years

### Index

Sr. no	Particulars	Page No.
1.	Policy Documents	1





## Savitribai College of Arts

Pimpalgaon Pisa Tal. Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar 413703 Phone : (02487) 254095 Fax : (02487) 254095 Mob. 9403965444

NAAC Accreditated 'C' Grade

website: www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in, AISHE Code: C-41289 email: savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID. NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code No. 295 Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundalikrao Jagtap Patil Founder: Kukadi Education Society Ex.MLA Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil

Dr. Shivajirao Dhage

Secretary: Kukadi Education Society

Principal

Outward No.

Date:

/20

#### Declaration of the Institute

I, hereby, declare that the information / statistics of Government scholarship and freeship lists have been downloaded / prepared as per the 'B' statement of the academic years: 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022.

The Following Websitws and Login ID are used for this purpose:

1. Department of Social Justice and Special Assistance Department, Government of Maharashtra:

Login ID-DH4174 clerk

https://mahaeschol.maharashtra.gov.in/MahaEschol/Scholarships/#1

2. MahaDBT Portal, Government of Maharashtra:

https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in/login/login

Login ID- DH4174 Principal

The given information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

PRINCIPAL Savitribai College of Arts

Savitribal College of St. A.Nagar